506858714 09/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6905534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALGAL SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION	03/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMIN MICHIGAN, LLC
Street Address:	1900 SCOTT AVENUE
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50317

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10869882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152833100

Email: epolzin@nyemaster.com
Correspondent Name: NYEMASTER GOODE P.C.
Address Line 1: 700 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON E. KERNDT
SIGNATURE:	/Allison E. Kerndt/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=ALGAL to KEMIN MI#page1.tif source=ALGAL to KEMIN MI#page2.tif source=ALGAL to KEMIN MI#page3.tif source=ALGAL to KEMIN MI#page4.tif source=ALGAL to KEMIN MI#page5.tif source=ALGAL to KEMIN MI#page6.tif

PATENT 506858714 REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

Pursuant to Section 1.1(g) of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated on or about the date hereof, between Assignor and Assignee, and in exchange for the consideration set forth therein and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor") hereby contributes and assigns, unto

Kemin Michigan, LLC ("Assignee") 2100 Maury Street PO Box 71 Des Moines, Iowa 50306-0070

the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications patents set forth in Schedule A (the "Patents").

Assignor also assigns to Assignee the Patents together with (a) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements of the Patents; (b) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Patents; (c) all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations and renewals; and (d) all other legal and beneficial ownership rights accruing thereunder or pertaining to the Patents. Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Patent to Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned. Assignor shall execute and deliver such other instruments of transfer and take such other action as Assignee or its counsel may reasonably request, at Assignee's sole cost and expense.

[Signature Page Follows]

143000766

Detroit_13589062_2

ASSIGNOR:	Algal Scientific Corporation 14925 Galleon Court Plymouth, MI 48170	
	Authorized Signature: By: My had Print Name: John Tuck	March 28, 2017 Date
	Title: LEO	
ACCEPTANCE BY A	SSIGNEE:	
	Kemin Michigan, LLC 1900 Scott Avenue Des Moines, IA 50317	
	Authorized Signature:	
	Ву:	March 28, 2017 Date
	Print Name:	,

This Assignment is effective as of the date listed below.

PATENT REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0071 This Assignment is effective as of the date listed below.

ASSIGNOR:	Algal Scientific Corporation 14925 Galleon Court Plymouth, MI 48170	
	Authorized Signature:	
	By:	March 28, 2017
	Print Name:	Date
	Title:	

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE:

Kemin Michigan, LLC 1900 Scott Avenue Des Moines, IA 50317

Authorized Signature:

By: Select March 28, 2017

Date

Print Name: Christopher E. Nelson

Title: Manager / President

PATENT REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0072

Schedule A

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date
US	61/601,891	2/22/2012
US	13/773,971	2/22/2013
WO	PCT/US2013/027282	2/22/2013
BR	PI 112014020543-4	2/22/2013
CA	2865124	2/22/2013
CN	201380021324.7	2/22/2013
EP	13751435.2	2/22/2013
IN	7419/DELNP/2014	2/22/2013
MX	MX/a/2014/010048	2/22/2013
HK	15106110.5	2/22/2013

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
US	61/643,572	5/7/2012	egipti in in in in mengengan menjada kila kerikan ana kan mendalan pemeran mengengangganggang gijingga pa Pengengan pengengan mengengan pengengan pengengan pengengan pengengan pengengan pengengan pengengan pengengan Pengengan	
US	13/888,852	5/7/2013	9,574,217	2/21/2017
wo	PCT/US2013/039939	5/7/2013	A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	The second company of the second polynomial and an experience and an experience of the second second polynomial and a second second polynomial and a second second second second polynomial and a second seco
BR	PI 112014027989-6	5/7/2013	aminintakan jura - jaka 1999a julia da dagaga jura da dagaga jura jaran jaran jaran jaran jaran jaran jaran jar	The state of the s
CA	2873026	5/7/2013	Ber i dalah dalah 1914 m., in mentermanan menerahasi basi anan kahanjapah dalah gaga sa	
CN	201380035496.X	5/7/2013	e (1979-1984) e de Andréa de Andréa de Andréa de Andréa (1984-1984) e de André	for \$1000min \$1,000 colors or reference apparence according to the colors and a second to the colors and a second according to the colors and a second accordin
EP	13788362.5	5/7/2013	annessen eine einer eine des gegeben eine keiten ist, des eine der eine eine des eine gegeben gegeben des eine	- четочного постояния, востояния учетня постояния, что выпада допададада
IN	9956/DELNP/2014	5/7/2013	galakka sumumin sumuman milihinassa summanakhassa susta santaga sa assampan sumuh	g et et sammen en e
MX	MX/a/2014/013553	5/7/2013		Beauticonstitution - 11 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 1

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date
US	61/782,254	3/14/2013
US	14/210,582	3/14/2014
wo	PCT/US2014/027036	3/14/2014
BR	PI 112015023376-7	3/14/2014
CA	2906614	3/14/2014
CN	201480027316.8	3/14/2014

2

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date
EP	14767480.8	3/14/2014
1N	9210/DELNP/2015	3/14/2014
MX	MX/a/2015/012323	3/14/2014

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date
US	62/305,875	3/9/2016
US	62/247,629	10/28/2015
WO	PCT/US16/59192	10/27/2016

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date
US	61/321,603	4/12/2016

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date
US	61/643,584	5/7/2012

Country Code		Application Date
US	61/920,951	12/26/2013
US	14/209,231	3/13/2014
WO	PCT/US2014/026139	3/13/2014

and an Assessment and an	US	62/064,085	10/15/2014
	Country Code	Application No.	Application Date

Country Co	de Application No.	Application Date
us	61/726,049	.11/14/2012
us	61/904,494	11/15/2013
US	62/080,441	11/17/2014

Country Code	Application No.	Application Date
us	61/739,041	12/19/2013
US	61/918,696	12/20/2013
US	62/095,093	12/22/2014